Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank TSAI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wok & Pan Industry, Inc. Internal Address: 2F., No.169, Sec. 3 Pa-Teh Rd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Taipei, Taiwan, ROC
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Same as above
Other	
08/19/2002 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29/11/05
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Raymond Y. Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
108 N. Ynez Ave.,Suite 128 Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip:	
9. Signature.	
Raymond Y. Chan Name of Person Signing	Signature Date per sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGN PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made a design entitled:

Foldable Chair

TYPED NAME:

(Title of Design)	
	cation for Letters Patent of the United States of America,
	gn patent application executed by each of the undersigned
on the same date as shown by their respective sign	ature below;
WHEREAS, Wok & Pan Industry Inc. (Name of Assignee)	(hereinafter Assignee), a corporation
	California and having its principle
(state or country)
office and place of business at 2F, No 169 Sec (address)	3 Pa-Teh Road, Taipei Taiwan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which these presents does sell, assign and transfer un representatives, the full and exclusive right, title America, as described in the aforesaid application	of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable the are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by to the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal and interest to the said invention in the United States of on, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is ters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its
SIGNATURE: Slaw STYPED NAME: Frank Tsai	DATE: 08/19/2003
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
TYPED NAME:	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
TYPED NAME:	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 09/03/2002